Drive System Packages: DC Servo Drives and Servo Motors
UnoDrive servo drive system with DC motors, torques up to 3.8 Nm. In the back a 19" plug-in module
with 9 axes and power supply unit. In the front a UnoDrive servo drive with connection via front panel,
together with a MB 2133 and a MB 2224 motor.
Products, Consultation, Service
ESR drive packages consist of servo drives and
servo motors, position sensors, gearboxes, and
brakes. They are supplemented by power sup-

Motor chokes for installation into an enclosure BN 3749
8 UnoDrive Data Sheet 6540.250 V 2.0
Type code of the UnoDrive servo drives
Example � BN 65 . - - -40 1023 K1 Z0 P0
 �
40
Connection
4x front connection (Combicon, SUB D)
5x rear connection (VG strip)
Power
x0 40 V, 6 A
x2 40 V, 12 A
x6 100 V, 6 A
x8 100 V, 12 A
1023
Assembly code
Internal coding of ESR, given for various feature combinations. Statement of the assembly code is not required if all
other features unequal zero are stated and the customer-specific equipment is described. For above-mentioned
example ”BN 6540-K1” would be sufficient.
K1
Controller circuitry (customer module)
K0 none (device not ready for operation)
K1 speed control, tacho 6 V per 1000 r.p.m. (standard)
K3 speed control, tacho 14 V per 1000 r.p.m.
K5 I×R compensation (operation without tachogenerator)
K6 current control
KK customer-specific
Z0
Optional equipment (options module)
Z0 none (standard)
Z1 limit switch, ramp
Z... further options, on request
ZK customer-specific
P0
Input/output polarity (PLC module)
P0 switching towards 0 (standard)
P1 PLC compatible
PK customer-specific
Type codes of the servo motors
are included in the separate data sheets of the respective motors, they are also available in the internet on
The statements in this data sheet are for information, only. They do not guarantee properties. We reserve the
right to make changes without notice.
Data Sheet 6540.250 V 2.0, KS, 2006-01-09
ESR Pollmeier GmbH
Servo Drive Technology
Lindenstr. 20
64372 Ober-Ramstadt / Germany
Phone  +49 6167 9306-0
Fax      +49 6167 9306-77